

**Trivikrama Industries Limited**  
CIN: L24241TN1984PLC096136  
Apex Chamber, 4th Floor, No. 20, Theyagaraya Road, Chennai- 600017  
T : (91) - 044 - 4687 9669  
W : www.trivikrama.com  
E : trivikramaindustries@gmail.com

**NOTICE**  
Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29(1)(a) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 that a meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held at the registered office of the Company on Thursday, the 14th day of November, 2019 at 04.00 P.M., to consider, approve and take on record, inter-alia, the Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Half year ended 30th September, 2019 among other items.

**By Order of the Board**  
**For Trivikrama Industries Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Baskaran Sathya Prakash**  
DIN: 01786634  
Date: 08th November, 2019 **Managing Director**

**GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU / WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT**  
**PALAR BASIN CIRCLE, CHEPAUK, CHENNAI - 600 005.**  
**Form of Contract : Lumpsum - Item Rate Contract**  
**Short Term Tender Notice (Two Cover System)**  
**Short Term Tender Notice No. 04 PBC/2019-20 Dt: 07.11.2019.**

For and on behalf of the Governor of Tamilnadu, the Superintending Engineer, WRD, Palar Basin Circle, Chennai - 5 invites tenders from eligible tenderers for the works of "Eco-restoration and Rehabilitation of Chitlapakkam Eri in Tambaram Taluk of Kancheepuram District" at his office upto **3.00 P.M. on 21.11.2019** in sealed covers. The tender will be opened at **3.30 P.M.** at his chamber on the same day.  
Other informations such as name of work, details of Work, Value, EMD, Cost of tender schedule, etc., will be available in the Government website "**www.tenders.tn.gov.in**". Any Corrections or Modifications will be published on website only.

**Superintending Engineer, WRD.,**  
**Palar Basin Circle, Chennai - 600 005.**  
**DIPR/4168/Tender/2019**

<div><div><div><div></div><div>CONNECT</div><div>BROADBAND</div></div><div><div>QUADRANT TELEVENTURES LIMITED</div><div>CIN: L00000MH1946PLC197474</div></div><div><div>Regd. Office : Autocars Compound, Adalat Road, Aurangabad (Maharashtra) – 431 005</div><div>Tel: 91-172-5090000, Email: <a href="mailto:secretarial@infotelconnect.com">secretarial@infotelconnect.com</a>, Website: <a href="http://www.connectzone.in">www.connectzone.in</a></div><div>Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter &amp; Half year ended September 30, 2019</div></div></div></div>						
Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
	30.09.2019	30.06.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	31.03.2019
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	11,707.49	10,906.65	10,577.36	22,614.14	19,687.53	39,771.91
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3,163.10)	(3,169.52)	(3,209.41)	(6,332.63)	(6,636.15)	(12,771.77)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3,163.10)	(3,169.52)	(3,209.41)	(6,332.63)	(6,636.15)	(12,771.77)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3,163.10)	(3,169.52)	(3,209.41)	(6,332.63)	(6,636.15)	(12,771.77)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(3,155.86)	(3,183.42)	(3,329.14)	(6,339.29)	(6,717.52)	(12,885.87)
Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 1/- each)	6,122.60	6,122.60	6,122.60	6,122.60	6,122.60	6,122.60
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	(188,230.32)
Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each)						
Basic (Rs.)	(0.52)	(0.52)	(0.54)	(1.04)	(1.10)	(2.10)
Diluted (Rs.)	(0.52)	(0.52)	(0.54)	(1.04)	(1.10)	(2.10)

**NOTE:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and the Company's website ([www.connectzone.in](http://www.connectzone.in)).

**By Order of the Board**  
**for QUADRANT TELEVENTURES LIMITED.**  
Sd/-  
**(Mitu Mehrotra Goel)**  
**Director**  
**(DIN: 05188846)**

**Place : Gurugram**  
**Dated: 08th November, 2019**

<div><div><div><div></div><div>Indiabulls</div><div>REAL ESTATE</div></div><div><div>Indiabulls Real Estate Limited</div><div>Extract of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the quarter and period ended 30 September 2019</div></div></div></div>				
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	Year to date figures	3 months ended
		30 September 2019	for current year period ended 30 September 2019	30 September 2018
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,10,190.23	1,97,123.94	1,05,971.84
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Minority Interest and Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	36,889.35	48,992.44	15,556.37
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Minority Interest and Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	36,889.35	42,241.71	15,556.37
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, Minority Interest and Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	30,111.94	18,154.02	7,589.04
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(17,768.04)	(40,326.58)	15,616.96
6	Equity Share Capital	9,093.28	9,093.28	9,013.61
7	Earnings per Share (EPS) before extraordinary items *(EPS for the quarters are not annualised)			
	- BASIC (Amount in ₹)	6.65	4.01	1.68
	- Diluted (Amount in ₹)	6.65	4.01	1.68
	Earnings per Share (EPS) after extraordinary items *(EPS for the quarters are not annualised)			
	- BASIC (Amount in ₹)	6.65	4.01	1.68
	- Diluted (Amount in ₹)	6.65	4.01	1.68

**Notes:**

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 08 Nov. 2019.
- Key Standalone Financial Information:**

Particulars	3 months ended	Year to date figures	3 months ended
	30 September 2019	for current year period ended 30 September 2019	30 September 2018
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income	4,629.89	13,478.46	15,650.61
Profit before Tax	(7,332.00)	(11,654.31)	4,431.18
Net Profit after Tax	(10,047.80)	(15,656.61)	4,384.15

3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website (<https://indiabullsrealestate.com>) and on the website of BSE (<https://www.bseindia.com>) and NSE (<https://www.nseindia.com>).

**Registered Office:** M-62&63, First Floor, Connaught Place, New Delhi 110 001.  
**(CIN: L45101DL2006PLC148314)**

**Place : Gurugram**  
**Date : 08 November 2019**

**FOR AND ON BEHALF OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS**

**Vishal Gaurishankar Damani**  
**Joint Managing Director**

# XELPMOC DESIGN AND TECH LIMITED

CIN: L72200KA2015PLC082873

Registered Office: #17, 4th Floor, Agies Building, 1st 'A' Cross, 5th Block, Koramangala, Bengaluru – 560 034, Karnataka, India. Tel. No: 080 4370 8360; E-mail: vaishali.kondbhar@xelpmoc.in; Website: www.xelpmoc.in

## STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

(Rupees in 1000's except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone	Consolidated				
		Quarter ended September 30, 2019	Six months ended September 30, 2019	Quarter ended September 30, 2018	Quarter ended September 30, 2019	Six months ended September 30, 2019	Quarter ended September 30, 2018
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Income from operations	15,112.84	27,203.59	25,997.19	15,112.84	27,203.59	25,997.19
2	Net profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(11,082.55)	(24,669.82)	(8,430.39)	(11,127.88)	(24,917.37)	(8,720.37)
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(11,082.55)	(24,669.82)	(8,430.39)	(11,127.88)	(24,917.37)	(8,720.37)
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(10,908.96)	(24,566.24)	(8,318.59)	(10,954.29)	(24,813.79)	(8,608.57)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(4,142.20)	(17,638.66)	(7,553.71)	(4,187.53)	(17,886.21)	(7,843.69)
6	Equity share capital	1,37,052.98	1,37,052.98	1,02,038.56	1,37,052.98	1,37,052.98	1,02,038.56
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per the balance sheet of the previous year						
8	Earnings per share of (Rs. 10 each) (Not annualised) a) Basic (Rs.) b) Diluted (Rs.)	(0.80) (0.80)	(1.79) (1.79)	(0.82) (0.82)	(0.80) (0.80)	(1.81) (1.81)	(0.85) (0.85)

### Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2019 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company [www.xelpmoc.in](http://www.xelpmoc.in) under Investor Relations Section.
- The statement of unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2019 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 07, 2019 in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
Xelpmoc Design and Tech Limited  
Sd/-

Sandipan Chattopadhyay

Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer

DIN: 00794717

Place: Mumbai

Date: November 07, 2019

<b>CENTURY TEXTILES AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED</b>						
Registered Office: Century Bhavan, 2nd Floor, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030. Phone: +91-022-24957000 • Fax: +91-22-24309491, +91-22-24361980 Website: <a href="http://www.centurytextind.com">www.centurytextind.com</a> • Email: <a href="mailto:ctil.ho@birlacentury.com">ctil.ho@birlacentury.com</a> CIN: L17120MH1897PLC000163						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019						
(₹. in Crores)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended September 30, 2019	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year September 30, 2018	Six Months Ended September 30, 2019	Corresponding 6 months ended in the previous year September 30, 2018	Year Ended March 31, 2019
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income	889.72	1094.91	1774.43	2081.20	4053.34
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	87.10	207.78	201.69	396.71	766.38
3.	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	187.34	144.65	256.69	268.70	499.47
4.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items) from discontinued operations	(7.18)	(5.63)	(14.53)	5587.04	5546.90
5.	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from discontinued operations	(4.64)	(3.66)	(9.43)	5589.28	5563.69
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [ Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax) ]	178.30	126.32	227.04	5800.01	6022.07
7.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	111.69	111.69	111.69	111.69	111.69
8.	Reserves as shown in Audited Balance Sheet					3182.40
9.	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing operations) Basic: Diluted:	16.77 16.77	12.95 12.95	22.98 22.98	24.06 24.06	44.72 44.72
10.	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for discontinued operations) Basic: Diluted:	(0.42) (0.42)	(0.33) (0.33)	(0.85) (0.85)	500.43 500.43	498.14 498.14

**Notes:**

- The above results have been reviewed and recommended for adoption by the Audit Committee to the Board of Directors and have been approved by the Board at its meeting held on 08.11.2019.
- Key Standalone financial information :

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	31.03.2019
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income	890.48	1,094.91	1,775.22	2,081.20	4,053.23
Net Profit before tax from continuing operations	105.93	207.78	233.36	396.71	778.78
Net Profit after tax from continuing operations	206.17	144.65	288.36	268.70	511.87
Net Profit before tax from discontinued operations	(7.18)	(5.63)	(14.53)	5,587.04	5,546.90
Net Profit after tax from discontinued operations	(4.64)	(3.66)	(9.43)	5,589.28	5,563.69

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited financial results are available on the stock exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and also on the Company's website viz. [www.centurytextind.com](http://www.centurytextind.com).

**By Order of the Board**  
**For Century Textiles and Industries Limited**  
**J C Laddha**  
(Managing Director)

**Place: Mumbai**  
**Date: 08.11.2019**

<div><div><div><div></div><div>SF</div></div><div><div>SUNDARAM FINANCE HOLDINGS</div><div>STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2019</div></div></div></div>											
(₹ in Lakhs)											
Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated				
	Quarter Ended			Half-year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half-year Ended	
	30.09.2019	30.06.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	31.03.2019	30.09.2019	30.06.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2018
Total income from operations	2134.25	1506.52	2317.82	3640.77	5121.34	11874.53	2381.84	1431.53	2076.68	3813.37	4231.47
Net Profit after Tax	1278.69	880.84	1518.83	2159.53	3519.98	8493.27	2132.62	1090.58	3105.92	3223.20	6457.68
Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profits / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax))	(15872.75)	(15296.84)	(12841.63)	(31169.59)	(16052.23)	(48262.81)	(14665.07)	(15403.20)	(10708.81)	(30068.27)	(12252.11)
Equity Share Capital	7555.19	7555.19	7555.19	7555.19	7555.19	7555.19	7555.19	7555.19	7555.19	7555.19	7555.19
Reserves (Excluding revaluation reserves)						169437.46					229006.59
Earnings Per Share (Basic & Diluted) (Face Value of ₹5/- each) (not annualised)	0.85	0.58	1.01	1.43	2.33	5.62	1.41	0.72	2.06	2.13	4.27

The above results do not include any extraordinary item.

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results is available on the National Stock Exchange website (URL: [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.sundaramholdings.in](http://www.sundaramholdings.in)).
- The above results were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 8, 2019.

**Chennai**  
**08.11.2019**

**By Order of the Board**  
**T. T. Srinivasaraghavan**  
**Chairman**

**SUNDARAM FINANCE HOLDINGS LIMITED**  
CIN: L65100TN1993PLC025996  
Regd. Office : 21, Patullos Road, Chennai – 600 002. Tel: 91 44 28521181 Fax: 91 44 28586641  
E-Mail: [investorservices@sundaramholdings.in](mailto:investorservices@sundaramholdings.in) Website : [www.sundaramholdings.in](http://www.sundaramholdings.in)

<div><div><div><div></div><div>NAGARJUNA</div></div><div><div>NAGARJUNA FERTILIZERS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED</div><div>CIN: L24129AP2006PLC076238</div></div></div></div>	
Reg. Office: D. No 8-2-248, Nagarjuna Hills, Punjagutta, Hyderabad 500082 Telangana Telephone No: +91-40-23355317 Email: <a href="mailto:secretarial@nagarjunagroup.com">secretarial@nagarjunagroup.com</a> Website: <a href="http://www.nagarjunafertilizers.com">http://www.nagarjunafertilizers.com</a>	
NOTICE	
Notice is hereby given that the meeting of Board of Directors of the company is scheduled to be held on <b>Tuesday, November 12, 2019</b> at the Registered Office of the Company, inter alia, to consider, approve and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results of the company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019.	
The notice is also available on the company's website viz., <a href="http://www.nagarjunafertilizers.com">www.nagarjunafertilizers.com</a> and also on the website of the Stock Exchanges i.e., BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited.	
The trading window for dealing in the shares of the company would remain closed from October 01, 2019 and will continue to remain closed till 48 hours after declaration of the Financial Results, in compliance with SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.	
<b>For Nagarjuna Fertilizers and Chemicals Limited</b> Sd/- <b>K Rahul Raju</b> Hyderabad November 08, 2019 Managing Director	